

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1369 OF 2014**

Shri Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap
Versus
Vijay Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd. & Ors.

....Petitioner.

...Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Darandale with Mr. Sanjeev Sawant, advocates for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : September 19, 2014.

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the
petition so as to annex impugned order. Leave granted. Necessary
amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.

To be heard along with Writ Petition Nos.4536 of 2014 and
1371 of 2014.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)