

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2014

Shri Avinash Dattataraya Jagtap .. Petitioner

Versus

**Vijay Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors.** .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2014

Shri Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap .. Petitioner

Versus

**Shrimati Parvati Bai Madhavrao
Shikare (deceased) & Ors.** .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2014

Shri Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap .. Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. .. Respondent

Mr. Sanjiv A. Sawant, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2015**

P.C.

1. Issue notice of final disposal returnable on 20.03.2015. Private notice is also permitted by all possible modes, in addition.

2. Amendment is permitted to be carried out forthwith.

[ANOOP V. MOHTA, J]