

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2014
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2014**

Shri. Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Vijay Co-operative Housing Society & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Sanjay V. Sawant a/w. Ms. Bhakti Wast for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajshekhar V. Govilkar a/w. Ms. Shuba H. Khan for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of both the counsel, stand over to 14th March 2023 for hearing and final disposal.
2. Short synopsis, written statements and submissions shall be exchanged between the parties before the next date.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]