

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2014

Shri. Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap ...Petitioner
Versus
Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Samir Suryawanshi a/w Ms. Bhakti Wast i/b Mr. Sanjiv Sawant for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Shaba Khan for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

. Learned applicant for the Petitioner seeks short accommodation
to take instructions about present status of the dispute. Stand over to
07.10.2025 for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)