

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2014

Avinsash Dattataraya Jagtap ... Petitioner
V/s.
Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2014

Avinsash Dattataraya Jagtap ... Petitioner
V/s.
Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w. Mr. Bhakti Wast for the Petitioner in both WPs.
None for Respondents in both WPs.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Considering that vakalatnama of earlier Advocate appearing for Respondent - society cannot continue, issue notice in both petitions, of final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 18.11.2025.
2. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)