

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4536 OF 2014

Shri. Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2014

Shri. Avinash Dattatraya Jagtap ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd And ....RESPONDENT

Ors

Ms. Ruchita Kadam i/by Mr. Sanjiv Sawant for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tukaram Shendge for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 21st January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**